

September 5, 2024

Pennington County Highway Department Attn: Joseph Miller 3601 Cambell Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Re:

Wild Springs Solar, LLC – Pennington County Highway Department

Agreement for Use and Restoration of Haul Road

Dear Joe,

As you know, Wild Springs Solar, LLC ("Wild Springs") and Pennington County ("County") entered into an Agreement for Use and Restoration of Haul Road ("Agreement"), Agreement No. 10-04-22-01 dated October 5, 2022, regarding Wild Springs' use of County roads for the construction of the Wild Springs Solar Facility ("Project"). Wild Springs completed construction of the Project in March of 2024. Pursuant to the Agreement, Wild Springs completed its repair obligations for use of the County roads.

Wild Springs respectfully requests the County's acknowledgement below of Wild Springs' satisfaction of its obligations in the signed Agreement with respect to County roads 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue, 160<sup>th</sup> Avenue, and 229<sup>th</sup> Street. Your signature will constitute completion of Wild Springs' obligations under the Agreement in accordance with Condition 11 of Wild Springs' Facility Permit from the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 612-474-4666 anytime.

Sincerely,

Paige Trent

Paige Trent, Permitting Compliance Specialist

Acknowledged and accepted by:

Joseph Miller, Highway Superintendent

**Pennington County** 

Date

10.23.24